N	otice of Determination	Appendix D
To:	office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:	From: Public Agency: Central Valley Region. Water Board Address: 11020 Sun Center Drive # 200 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
	P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Nicholas White Phone: (916) 464-4856
	County Clerk County of:	Lead Agency (if different from above): CA Department of Fish and Wildlife
	Address:	Address: 1812 9th St. Sacramento, CA 95811 Contact:Jeffrey Shu Phone:916) 445-8572
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli	
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):2018062073
Pro	ject Title: Sutter National Wildlife Refuge Lift Station Project	
Pro	ject Applicant: USDI Bureau of Reclamation	
	ject Location (include county):Sutter County	
to ti Vali	Sutter National Wildlife Refuge Lift Station Project would build be SNWR to convey water supplies in accordance with the receiver Project Improvement Act (CVPIA).  It is to advise that the Central Valley Regional Water Qualification (Lead Agency or Reference Life Station Project would be supplied to the Station Project would build be supplied to the Station Project Would be supplied to the Station Project Would build build be supplied to the Station Project Would be supplied to the Station Project Would build be supplied to the Station Project Would b	quirements under Section 3406(d) of the Central  ty Control Board has approved the above
	cribed project on <u>9/24/19</u> and has made th (date) cribed project.	e following determinations regarding the above
2. [ ] 3. N 4. <i>H</i> 5. <i>H</i>	The project [ will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a cord mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was a statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was reindings [ were were not] made pursuant to the province of the work were were not].	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  ndition of the approval of the project.  as not] adopted for this project.  vas not] adopted for this project.
neg	s is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp active Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 12 9th St. Sacramento, CA 95811	
Sig	nature (Public Agency): <u>In Whitl</u>	Title: Water Resource Control Engineer
		ved for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

OCT 14 2019

Revised 2011